	Fax: (571) 273-0140
Docket No: 80611/US 02 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM PATENTS	ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Stack, Gary Michigel	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662 U.S.A.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): March 6, 2009	
- TOTAL CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH	Additional name(s) & address(rs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(a) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/390,694 Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Betty J. Bosheans Eastman Chemical Company P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 3/662 Phone: (423) 229-5333 Fax: (423) 229-1239 Reg. No: 33,864	B. Patent No.(s) ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info is a true copy of the original document. Betty J. Boshears Name otal number of pages including cover sh	3 Bos Leans 3/17/09 nature Date

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0686 03/17/2009 15:26 423-229-1239 EASTMAN LEGAL DEPT PAGE 02/03

Docket: 80611/US02 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Gary Michael Stack, do hereby sell and assign to Eastman Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Kingsport, Tennassee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

BLENDS OF POLYESTERS AND ABS COPOLYMERS

executed by	Gary Michael Stack	the	<u> 6 </u>	_ day of	MAKCH	_ 200	9
and all right, title	and interest in and to Letters Patent ar	nd sim	nilar pr	otective	rights grante	d on	
said applications	in the United States and other countrie	es, as	well a	s the rigi	ht to claim ar	ıy	
applicable priorit	y ights arising from said applications u	nder i	the ter	ms of an	y applicable		
conventions, trea	aties, statutes or regulations, said applic	cation	s to be	e filed an	ıd issued in t	he '	
name of Eastma	n Chemical Company or its designee; a	nd M	ve agr	ee to ex	ecute such		
documents as in	the judgment of Eastman Chemical Co	mpar	ny may	be nece	essary tó obt	ain any	/
such patents and	d similar protective rights and vest and i	maint	ain the	title the	reto in Eastn	nan	
Chemical Compa	an∲ or its designee; and I/we further agi	ree th	at, upo	on reque	st, but withou	ut	
expense to me/u	ıs, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Chemid	cal Co	ompan	y or its d	lesignee any	data,	
information, exhi	ibits, memoranda, or other evidence in o	our po	ossess	ion relat	ing to any of	said	
inventions, disco	overies or improvements and to testify in	n any	ex par	te or inte	er partes lega	al	
proceedings rela	iting to any of said inventions, discoveri	es, im	ргоче	ments, a	pplications,	patents	S
or similar protect	tive rights; and I/we authorize and reque	est iss	suance	of all Le	etters Patent	and	
similar protective	e rights that may be granted on any of s	aid ap	pplicat	ions, to t	he extent tha	at and i	in
such manner as	such issuance shall be requested by E	astma	an Che	mical Co	ompany or its	3	
designee. This o	document shall be governed, construed	, and	interp	reted in a	all respects i	'n	
accordance with	the laws of the State of Tennessee, US	šA.					

PATENT REEL: 022417 FRAME: 0687 Docket: 80611

PATENT

(Address of Witness

Signed this 6 day of MARCH , 2009

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth. Connie Elevor
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
117 Foxport Road, Kingsport TN 37664
(Address of Witness
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named inventor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness) (Signature of Witness)
112 Six Felis Druic Krypit TW 37663